CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CLASSIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION
FEBRUARY 20, 2025

| A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

| CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE

Cooper, Gwendolyn HHS Instructional Assistant Il Resignation 1/13/2025
Fields, Lorrie CCHS Cook/Baker Resignation 1/24/2025
Henderson, Shelly HMS Cook/Baker Resignation 1/21/2025
Moore, Peggy Mi Instructor Il Resignation 1/18/2025
Reeves, Shenora GA Custodian Resignation 1/8/2025
Rivera, Jessyka SC Instuctor Il Resignation 1/30/2025
Saupe, Mary CO Administrative Secretary |l Retirement 3/1/2025
Turner, Leslie FR Food Service Asst. Mgr. Resignation 1/31/2025
Walker, Julie HHS Secretary — Guidance Resignation 1/25/2025
Wilson-Jones, SC Instructor I Hired as Teacher 1/16/2025
Michelle @ SC

| CO-CURRICULAR |
Ford, Dereck CCMS Head Football Coach Resignation 2/3/2025

B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE

CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION TYPE OF LEAVE EFFECTIVE DATE
C. TRANSFERS
CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE FROM TO EFFECTIVE DATE
Bryan, Miranda Instructor Il @ CHALL Teacher @ CHALL 1/1/2025
Hopson, Karisma Preschool Instructional Assistant IELA Instructor @ MLK ELC 2/3/2025
@ MLK ELC
Hyams, McKenzie IELA Instructor @ MLK ELC (8 IELA Instructor @ MLK ELC (4 1/13/2025
Hours) Hours)
Jones, Jr., Douglas .5 Custodian (Half-Time) @ CCHS Custodian (Full-Time) @ CCHS 1/27/2025
Lamb, Kayla IELA Instructor @ MLK ELC (183 IELA Instructor @ MLK ELC (238 2/3/2025
Days) Days)
Williams, Marcus Custodian @ HMS Custodian @ BGLA 3/1/2025

| CO-CURRICULAR |




Classified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

02/20/2025

D. EMPLOYMENT

CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE LOCATION

Duvall, Amber IELA
Hadden, Sydney FR
Hatcher, Denickqua MI
Jones, Robin BUS GAR
Jones, Tyler HHS
Lawson, Kenya SC
Maier, Angela CCMS
McGee, John GA
Walton, Prince CCHS
Wilson, Tommy HHS
SUBSTITUTES
BUS DRIVER |

| BUS MONITOR |

| INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT |

| COOK/BAKER |

| CUSTODIAN |

| NURSE |

| CO-CURRICULAR |
EMPLOYEE LOCATION
Graham, Kyle CCHS/HHS
Headen, Brian CCHS/HHS
Keys, Abigalil MI
Prescott, Lauren CCHS

POSITION

Instructor

Instructor |l

Instructor Il

Vehicle Mechanic Il
Instructional Assistant Il

Instructional Monitor/Computer Lab
Instructional Assistant Il — MSD Aide

Custodian

Instructor I
Youth Development Girls Basketball

POSITION
Youth Development Coordinator — Baseball
Youth Development Coordinator — Baseball
Child Care Giver
Assistant Girls Track Coach

EFFECTIVE DATE
2/3/2025
1/27/2025
2/24/2025
2/3/2025
2/5/2025
1/15/2025
2/10/2025
2/3/2025
2/10/2025
1/27/2025

EFFECTIVE DATE
2/28/2025
2/28/2025

1/8/2025
1/13/2025

| E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION (Confidential Notification of Suspension / Termination)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS / REQUESTS

EMPLOYEE LOCATION

POSITION / ACTION

EFFECTIVE DATE
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