CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CLASSIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION FEBRUARY 20, 2025

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

CLASSIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION		EFFECTIVE DATE
Cooper, Gwendolyn	HHS	Instructional Assistant II	Resignation	1/13/2025
Fields, Lorrie	CCHS	Cook/Baker	Resignation	1/24/2025
Henderson, Shelly	HMS	Cook/Baker	Resignation	1/21/2025
Moore, Peggy	MI	Instructor II	Resignation	1/18/2025
Reeves, Shenora	GA	Custodian	Resignation	1/8/2025
Rivera, Jessyka	SC	Instuctor II	Resignation	1/30/2025
Saupe, Mary	CO	Administrative Secretary II	Retirement	3/1/2025
Turner, Leslie	FR	Food Service Asst. Mgr.	Resignation	1/31/2025
Walker, Julie	HHS	Secretary – Guidance	Resignation	1/25/2025
Wilson-Jones,	SC	Instructor II	Hired as Teacher	1/16/2025
Michelle			@ SC	

CO-CURRICULAR

Ford, Dereck CCMS Head Football Coach Resignation 2/3/2025

В.	LEAV	/E (OF /	ABSE	NCE

 CLASSIFIED

 EMPLOYEE
 LOCATION
 POSITION
 TYPE OF LEAVE
 EFFECTIVE DATE

C. TRANSFERS			
CLASSIFIED			
EMPLOYEE	FROM	ТО	EFFECTIVE DATE
Bryan, Miranda	Instructor II @ CHALL	Teacher @ CHALL	1/1/2025
Hopson, Karisma	Preschool Instructional Assistant @ MLK ELC	IELA Instructor @ MLK ELC	2/3/2025
Hyams, McKenzie	IELA Instructor @ MLK ELC (8 Hours)	IELA Instructor @ MLK ELC (4 Hours)	1/13/2025
Jones, Jr., Douglas	.5 Custodian (Half-Time) @ CCHS	Custodian (Full-Time) @ CCHS	1/27/2025
Lamb, Kayla	IELA Instructor @ MLK ELC (183 Days)	IELA Instructor @ MLK ELC (238 Days)	2/3/2025
Williams, Marcus	Custodian @ HMS	Custodian @ BGLA	3/1/2025

CO-CURRICULAR

D. EMPLOYMENT			
CLASSIFIED			
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Duvall, Amber	IELA	Instructor	2/3/2025
Hadden, Sydney	FR	Instructor II	1/27/2025
Hatcher, Denickqua	MI	Instructor II	2/24/2025
Jones, Robin	BUS GAR	Vehicle Mechanic III	2/3/2025
Jones, Tyler	HHS	Instructional Assistant II	2/5/2025
Lawson, Kenya	SC	Instructional Monitor/Computer Lab	1/15/2025
Maier, Angela	CCMS	Instructional Assistant II – MSD Aide	2/10/2025
McGee, John	GA	Custodian	2/3/2025
Walton, Prince	CCHS	Instructor II	2/10/2025
Wilson, Tommy	HHS	Youth Development Girls Basketball	1/27/2025
SUBSTITUTES			
BUS DRIVER			
BUS MONITOR			
INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT			
COOK/BAKER			
CUCTODIAN			
CUSTODIAN			
NURSE			
CO-CURRICULAR		DAGIF : 2	
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Graham, Kyle	CCHS/HHS	Youth Development Coordinator – Baseball	2/28/2025
Headen, Brian	CCHS/HHS	Youth Development Coordinator – Baseball	2/28/2025
Keys, Abigail	MI	Child Care Giver	1/8/2025
Prescott, Lauren	CCHS	Assistant Girls Track Coach	1/13/2025

EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION / ACTION	EFFECTIVE DATE

E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION (Confidential Notification of Suspension / Termination)